Form PTO-1595 RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Y Y Y	, <u> </u>	
	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached o	Original decuments of populticary (
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
CTES L.P.	Name: SmarTract		
Additional/->			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	P		
Assignment Merg		004 Daarada a mil	
	nge of Name	Street Address: 2904 Rogerdale Rd.	
Other			
Execution Date:	i	State: TX Zlp: 77042	
Application number(s) or patent numbers		ddress(es) attached? Yes V No	
If this document is being filed together w	•	to of the application in	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5 6089323	5794703	
Aɗdi	itional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:	
Name: Constance Gall Rhebergen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$ 80.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Bracwell & Patterson, L.	8. Deposit account nur	mber:	
Street Address: Bracwell & Patterson, L. P.O. Box 61389	500259 (28408.8	001)	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77208	3-1389		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Constance Rhober	gen Constance Rhel	Dec. 18, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	uments:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CTES L.P. ("Assignor"), having a business address of Pozos Lane, Conroe, Texas, 77303, is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, SmarTract, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation, having a business address of 2904 Rogerdale Rd., Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patents and Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said Patents and Patent Applications, (b) any continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations issuing from any of said Patents and Patent Applications, and any renewals issuing from any of same; (c) any and all foreign equivalents of the Patents and Patent Applications of (a) - (b), (d) all rights of action on account of past, present and future infringement of the Patents and Patent Application of (a)-(c), and (e) the right for Assignee to register any of the Patents and Patent Applications owned by or transferred to Assignee in its own name; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 17th day of December, 2003.

CTES L.P.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

On this 17th day of December 2003, before me personally appeared Ken Veyman of CTES L.P., known to me, who being duly swom, did depose and say that he is the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary in and for the State of TEXAS

My commission expires: Dec 21,2005

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patent Number	Title	Country
US Patent No. 5,794,703	Wellbore tractor and method of moving an item through a wellbore	United States
US Patent No. 6,089,323	Tractor system	United States
Patent Application No. 2,251,358	Wellbore Tractor	Canada
Patent Application NO. 98 4584	Wellbore Tractor	Norway
European Patent Appl 97 932 899 4	Wellbore Tractor	Denmark
European Patent Appl 97 932 899 4	Wellbore Tractor	Netherlands
European Patent Appl 97 932 899 4	Wellbore Tractor	UK

PATENT **REEL: 014201 FRAME: 0856**